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A   
Adelina Schottische Sch 17 

Alf Cosgrave’ Vasovienne Varso 4 
All That He's Done for Me Jig 2 
Always Happy Sch 5 
Amdebad Hambo/Mazurka Cont 6 

An Old Fashioned Home Down an Old Country 
Lane Set 14 
Annie Shaw's Tune Waltz 1 
Antonio The Ice Cream Man Waltz 12 

Athol's Fathers Set Tune Set 11 
Auntie Doris's Schottische Sch 6 
Australian Jim Sch 3 
Autumn Leaves HP 3 

B   
Back on the Monaro Polka 2 
Bert Hohn's Shottische Sch 6 
Bert Jamesion's Beauties Jig 1 

Bert Jamesion's “Lancers” Set Tune 4 Jig 12 
Bill Cooper’s Polka Polka 2 
Bill Cooper’s Waltz Waltz 4 

Bill Gilbert’s Varsovienne Varso 4 
Bill Hohn's Schottische No 1 Sch 6 
Bill Large's 2nd Waltz Waltz 12 
Bill McGlashan’s Polka  Polka 1 

Billy Bowden's Schottische Sch 3 
Binda Polka Polka 2 
Black Cat Piddled in the White Cat's Eye Set 8 
Black Rock Set 8 

Blacktown Jig Cont 1 
Blackwattle Reel Set 5 
Boomerang Hornpipe HP 3 

Bourke’s Dream Set 12 
Boxers Creek Sch 11 



Bruce Smith’s Polka Polka 4 

Brummy Hall's Schottische Sch 2 
Burnt White Chocolate Cont 2 
C   

Captain Byng Polka 1 
Charlie Batchelor's Varsovienne Varso 1 
Charlie Kyle's Jigs Jig 3 
Charlie Kyles March Set 12 

Charlies New England Schottische Sch 13 
Cheer Up Jack Set 1 
Chinese Breakdown Set 8 
Clem O'Neales' Rocking Schottische Sch 8 

Clem O'Neales' Schottische Sch 8 
Conjewai Polka Polka 5 
Corrugated Reel Set 2 

Cosgrove's Cakewalk Sch 11 
Cosgrove's Schottische Sch 1 
Crooked Corner Mazurka Maz 2 
Cunningham Schottische Sch 5 

D   
Dancing Pennies Waltz 13 
Dandy Jim Set 1 
Dick Cribb Set 1 

Doddy Murphy’s First Set Tune Set 13 
Dream of Golden Days Waltz Waltz 15 
Drover (The) Polka 3 

E   
Eb Wren's Schottische Sch 7 
Echuca Waltz Waltz 2 
Edgar Lacey’s Set Tune Jig 7 

Eileen McCoy's Spanish Waltz Waltz 7 
Elsey's Waltz Waltz 2 
Ernie Goodman's Waltz Waltz 5 
Ernie Wells Swing Waltz Waltz 7 

F   



Fed Holland’s Mudgee Waltz Waltz 5 

Fiddler Joe Jig 11 
Flower of the Highlands Cont 4 
Flying Pieman Jig 9 

For the Love of Lorrie Air 2 
Forget Your Cares and Woes Polka 5 
Four Little Blackberries Schottische Sch 15 
Four Step Schottische Sch 15 

Frank Collins' Second Reel Set 5 
Frank Forde's 1st Set Tune Set 9 
Frank Forde's 2nd Set Tune Set 9 
Frank Forde's 3rd Set Tune Set 10 

Frank Collin’s 1st Old Time Polka Polka 4 
Fred Holland’s Mudgee Schottische Sch 4 
Fred Holland's Varsovienne No2 Varso 1 

Frog Puddles Jig 4 
G   
George Bailey’s 1st Reel Set 2 
Gervasoni Waltz No1 Waltz 9 

Gervasoni Waltz No2 Waltz 9 
Gervasoni Waltz No3 Waltz 9 
Gervasoni Waltz No4 Waltz 10 
Gervasoni Waltz No5 Waltz 10 

Gervasoni Waltz No6 Waltz 10 
Girl I Left Behind Me Set 4 
Girls of Ivory Jig 2 

God Bless You and Bugger Me Polka 1 
Going Courting Maz 5 
Golden Blossoms Cont 4 
Gonzales Schottische Sch 15 

Good Friends Passing Air 2 
Goodbye Katie Schottische Sch 14 
Goondiwindi Waltz Waltz 16 
Gundy’s 1st Barndance Sch 12 

Gundy’s 2st Barndance Sch 12 



Gundy’s Schottische Sch 12 

H   
Hackett's Schottische Sch 1 
Harry Axfords Schottische Sch 14 

Harry Cotter’s See Saw Polka Polka 5 
Harry Cotter’s Single Reel No 1 Polka 3 
Harry Cotter’s Single Reel No 2 Polka 3 
Harry McQueen’s Prince Imperials Polka 2 

Harry McQueens's Set Tune Jig 4 
Harry Schafer's Mazurka Maz 3 
Harvest Moon Sch 4 
Heart and Soul of the Goanna Varso 3 

Henry Waltz Waltz 8 
Herb Gimbert’s Jig Jig 9 
Honest John Jig 4 

I   
Ian’s Waltz Cont 6 
J   
Jack Canny's Reel Set 4 

Jack Charlton’s Jig Jig 6 
Jacko's 1st Kiama Hornpipe HP 2 
Jacko's 2nd Kiama Hornpipe HP 2 
Jack's Waltz Waltz 1 

Jim French's 2nd Waltz Waltz 12 
Jim French's Waltz Mazurka Maz 3 
Jim Low’s Step Tune Set 7 

Joe Cashmere’s Mazurka Maz 5 
Joe Cashmere's Waltz Cotillion Waltz 3 
Joe Yates Hilo Reel Set 3 
Joe Yates Hornpipe No3 HP 4 

Joe Yates Hornpipe No4 HP 4 
Joe Yates Second Reel Set 5 
Joe Yates Staircase Reel Set 3 
Joe Yates Whiskey Reel Set 3 

K   



Kapunda Rifle Schottische Sch 19 

Kath McCaughy's Varsovienne No 1 Varso 2 
Katie Maloney’s Reel Set 4 
Kiama2 Jig 11 

Killongbutta Varso 3 
L   
Lanky Long Legs Mazurka + The Rich Mazurka Maz 1 
Larry Maquire Jig 6 

Lazy Wind Cont 2 
Little Burnt Potato Jig 2 
Loge and Vivvy's Schottische Sch 3 
Lollipop Schottische Sch 10 

Lyrebird Schottische Sch 7 
M   
Ma Seal's Varsovienne No1 Varso 1 

Ma Seal's Waltz Mazurka Maz 4 
Maggie West Air 1 
Many Strings to His Bow Air 1 
March Hare Cont 8 

Mary Jane Waltz Waltz 11 
Mick Pilley’s Schottische  Sch 18 
Mick Pilley’s Schottische #2 Sch 18 
Mick Pilley’s Schottische #3 Sch 18 

Mick Pilley’s Varsovienne Varso 2 
Midnight Waltz Waltz 11 
Mildura Waltz Waltz 16 

Monkey Shaved My Father HP 1 
Moonan Flat Set Tune Set 11 
Mother’s Old Red Shawl Set 4 
Mountain Belle Schottische Sch 5 

Mr Emmett's Waltz Waltz 6 
Mrs Winnett's Varsovienne Varso 2 
Mudgee Waltz ( Fred Hollands) Waltz 5 
Mulberry Tree Waltz Cont 3 

Muttonbirders Jig Jig 10 



My Father was a Dutchman Waltz 5 

N   
Napoleon’s March Set 12 
NBO Hornpipe HP 1 

O   
Off to Tipperery in the Morning Jig 7 
Old Arrow Inn Jig 12 
Old Tap Dance Set 6 

Ollie Watt’s Schottische Sch 4 
One Wet Afternoon Set 1 
Oritava Waltz 6 
Orley Benson’s Stockyards Jig 7 

P   
Paddy Godden's Lilted Schottische Sch 2 
Paddy McGinties Goat Sch 13 

Patterson's Air Air 1 
Peggy O'Neill Schottische Sch 10 
Pegleg Hornpipe HP 3 
Picking Berries Set 13 

Polly Go Milk the Cow Jig 10 
Prettiest Flower of All Sch 10 
Pretty Maiden Jig 8 
Q   

Queensland My Home Cont 5 
Queer Fella’s Schottische Sch 9 
R   

Railway Hotel Cont 1 
Richmond Park Jig 11 
Rita Baker’s Varsovienne Varso 3 
Rita Baker's Jigs Set Jig 5 

Rita Bakers Polka Polka 1 
Rita Bakers Whistled Schottische Sch 16 
Rita Crocker’s Set Tune Set 7 
Rita Croker's Waltz Mazurka Maz 4 

Road to the Cape Cont 7 



Rosbif Waltz Cont 2 

S   
Sally Slones Varsovienne Varso 3 
Samuel De Santi’s Schottische Cont 7 

Schaefer’s Barndance Sch 9 
Schaefer's Favourite Sch 11 
Schaefer's Schottische Sch 1 
Seaspray Waltz Waltz 15 

Second-Hand Fiddler Cont 1 
Sid Bienke’s Varsovienne Varso 4 
Sid Parish’s Polka Polka 4 
Sidney Moore’s Reel Set 12  

Silver Wattle Waltz Cont 3 
Snow in Summer Waltz 14 
Somebody Loves Me Jig 9 

Squeezebox Polka Polka 2 
Stan Treacy’s D Mazurka Maz 2 
Stan Treacy’s Set Tune No 1 Set 2 
Stan Treacy’s Surprise Schottische Sch 14 

Stan Treacy's G Mazurka Maz 2 
Stan Treacy's Schottische Sch 2 
Stan Treacy's Very Particular Waltz Waltz 6 
Steampacket Hornpipe HP 1 

Strathnairn Cont 6 
Sunshine Waltz Waltz 16 
Swamp Road Hornpipe HP 4 

Sweetheart Schottische Sch 13 
T   
Take Your Boots Off and Go to Bed John Maz 5 
Tanami Schottische Cont 7 

Teatree Waltz Waltz 4 
Teddy Creighton’s Step Dance Set 7 
Terence Lewis’ Triumphal March to the Gates 
of Boggo Road 

Cont 
5 

Turondale BD Jig 11 



 

 

 

 

U   

Uncle Affie’s Tap Set 6 
Uncle Charlie's Schottische Sch 9 
W   

Wait Till the Sun Shines Nelly Set 14 
Waltz of Memories Waltz 13 
Waltz to Woody Head Cont 4 
Wangaratta Waltz Waltz 8 

Warrackanbeal Waltz Waltz 15 
Watching the Cattle Air 1 
Wedding of Lachan McGraw Jig 6 
Wellington Waltz Waltz 17 

Wendy Anne Waltz 14 
White Cockatoo Set  11 
Woodland Flower Schottisches Sch 17 

Wooloomooloo Schottische Sch 16 
Y   
You are a Fine Young Man Jig 8 



 

 

 

I have inserted this blank page, which I expect no one will ever 

look at so  that.. 

 

If you want to display both pages of Frank Fords Set Tunes or all 

the Gervasini Waltzs at once or the Doddy Murphy Set, two page 

view will work. 



 

Settlers Sessions                                                          

January 2025 

 

Most of these tunes were collected from Australia’s traditional 

players. A few contemporary tunes are included because the folk 

process still exists and there are some good ones.     (Please 

observe copyright where appropriate.) 

Some tunes stand alone; others fit together as sets and some of 

these sets make good dance sets. Use your judgement. Treat the 

script provided as a guide. There are no “correct” chords, any 

ornamentation is optional and the notes played sometimes owe 

more to the instrument, the musician and the moment than they do 

to what is written down. Be adventurous and feel free to “folk” the 

script, traditional players certainly did.  

Enjoy the music. 

The plant images in this book are from the Joseph Banks Endeavor Collection. 

This should be in Australia but it is currently in the Natural History Museum, 

Britain.  

 

Many more tunes can be found https://bushtraditions.wiki/ 

My thanks to the following composers whose tunes are included.  I have 

contacted those I could and I hope that those I have been unable to contact 

are happy to have their music played and valued. 
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1 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For the Love of Lorrie Air 2 
Good Friends Passing Air 2 
Maggie West Air 1 
Many Strings to His Bow  Air 1 
Patterson's Air Air 1 

Watching the Cattle Air 1 
 
 
 
Tunes in this section are included because they are good tunes….  
They are not necessarily arranged in playable sets. 

 Tunes with a different feel are separated by  . 
 

Airs 

INDEX 



INDEX                                                                                                                                                        Air 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

An A drone works well 

(Bm) 



INDEX                                                                                                                                                        Air 2 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



Page Number 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
 

Amdebad Hambo/Mazurka 
 

Continuing the Tradition 6 
Blacktown Jig  Continuing the Tradition 1 

Burnt White Chocolate Continuing the Tradition 2 

Flower of the Highlands Continuing the Tradition 4 
Golden Blossoms Continuing the Tradition 4 

Ian’s Waltz Continuing the Tradition 6 
Lazy Wind Continuing the Tradition 2 

March Hare Continuing the Tradition 8 
Mulberry Tree Waltz Continuing the Tradition 3 

Queensland My Home Continuing the Tradition 5 
Railway Hotel  Continuing the Tradition 1 

Road to the Cape Continuing the Tradition 7 
Rosbif Waltz Continuing the Tradition 2 

Samuel De Santi’s Schottische Continuing the Tradition 7 

Second-Hand Fiddler Continuing the Tradition 1 
Silver Wattle Waltz Continuing the Tradition 3 

Strathnairn Continuing the Tradition 6 
Tanami Schottische Continuing the Tradition 7 

Terence Lewis’ Triumphal March to the 
Gates of Boggo Road 

 
Continuing the Tradition 5 

Waltz to Woody Head Continuing the Tradition 4 
   

 

  

 
 

 

Continuing the 

      Tradition 
Continuing the tradition can be interpreted in several ways. I have 
chosen two.  Tunes composed by contemporary musicians in the 
traditional style, and tunes collected from where ever that are heard 
and liked and played and so find their way into lounge rooms and 
sessions.    

Tunes in this section are included because they are good tunes….  
They are not necessarily arranged in playable sets.  

Tunes with a different feel are separated by  . 

INDEX 
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INDEX                                                                                                        Continuing the Tradition  5 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
  



INDEX                                                                                                        Continuing the Tradition  6 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 



INDEX                                                                                                        Continuing the Tradition  7 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
  



INDEX                                                                                                        Continuing the Tradition  8 
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Page Number 
 

1 2 3 4 
   

 
 
 

 
Autumn Leaves Hornpipes 3 
Boomerang Hornpipe Hornpipes 3 
Jacko's 1st Kiama Hornpipe Hornpipes 2 
Jacko's 2nd Kiama Hornpipe Hornpipes 2 
Joe Yates Hornpipe No3 Hornpipes 4 
Joe Yates Hornpipe No4 Hornpipes 4 
Monkey Shaved My Father  Hornpipes 1 
NBO Hornpipe Hornpipes 1 

Pegleg Hornpipe Hornpipes 3 
Steampacket Hornpipe Hornpipes 1 
Swamp Road Hornpipe Hornpipes 4 

 
 
 
 
 

Hornpipes 
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INDEX                                                                                                                   Hornpipes 2 
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Page Number 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
 
 

All That He's Done for Me  Jig 2 
Bert Jamesion's Beauties Jig 1 
Bert Jamesion's “Lancers” Set Tune 4 Jig  12 
Charlie Kyle's Jigs Jig 3 
Edgar Lacey’s Set Tune Jig 7 
Fiddler Joe Jig 11 
Flying Pieman Jig 9 

Frog Puddles Jig 4 
Girls of Ivory Jig 2 
Harry McQueens's Set Tune  Jig 4 
Herb Gimbert’s Jig Jig 9 
Honest John Jig 4 
Jack Charlton’s Jig Jig 6 
Kiama2 Jig 11 
Larry Maquire Jig 6 
Little Burnt Potato  Jig 2 
Muttonbirders Jig Jig 10 
Off to Tipperery in the Morning Jig 7 
Old Arrow Inn Jig 12 

Orley Benson’s Stockyards Jig 7 
Polly Go Milk the Cow Jig 10 
Pretty Maiden Jig 8 
Richmond Park Jig 11 
Rita Baker's Jigs Set Jig 5 
Somebody Loves Me Jig 9 
Turondale BD Jig 11 
Wedding of Lachan McGraw Jig 6 
You are a Fine Young Man Jig 8 

 
 

Jigs 



INDEX                                                                                                               Jig  1   

 
   

 
 

 
 

 



INDEX                                                                                                               Jig  2   

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 



INDEX                                                                                                               Jig  3   
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INDEX                                                                                                               Jig  8   
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INDEX                                                                                                               Jig  10   
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INDEX                                                                                                               Jig  12   
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Page Number 
 

1 2 3 4 5 
 
 

Crooked Corner Mazurka Mazurka 2 

Going Courting Mazurka 5 
Harry Schafer's Mazurka Mazurka 3 
Jim French's Waltz Mazurka  Mazurka 3 
Joe Cashmere’s Mazurka Mazurka 5 
Lanky Long Legs Mazurka + The Rich 

Mazurka  Mazurka 1 

Ma Seal's Waltz Mazurka  Mazurka 4 
Rita Croker's Waltz Mazurka  Mazurka 4 
Stan Treacy’s D Mazurka  Mazurka 2 
Stan Treacy's G Mazurka  Mazurka 2 
Take Your Boots Off and Go to Bed John Mazurka 5 

 
 
 
 

Mazurkas 



INDEX                                                                                                                                             Mazurka 1 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

INDEX                                                                                                                                                 Mazurka 2 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
  



 

INDEX                                                                                                                                                 Mazurka 3 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 

INDEX                                                                                                                                                 Mazurka 4 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



 

INDEX                                                                                                                                                 Mazurka 5 
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Page Number 
 

1 2 3 4 5 
 
 

Back on the Monaro Polka 2 

Bill Cooper’s Polka Polka 2 
Bill McGlashan’s Polka  Polka 1 
Binda Polka Polka 2 
Bruce Smith’s Polka Polka 4 
Captain Byng Polka 1 
Conjewai Polka Polka 5    
Drover (The) Polka 3   
Frank Collin’s 1st Old Time Polka Polka 4   
Forget Your Cares and Woes Polka 5    
God Bless You and Bugger Me Polka 1 
Harry Cotter’s See Saw Polka Polka 5   
Harry Cotter’s Single Reel No 1 Polka 3 

Harry Cotter’s Single Reel No 2 Polka 3 
Harry McQueen’s Prince Imperials Polka 2 
Rita Bakers Polka Polka 1 
Sid Parish’s Polka Polka 4 
Squeezebox Polka Polka 2 
   

  

Polkas 



INDEX                                                                                                                                        Polka 1 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

INDEX                                                                                                                                        Polka 2 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

INDEX                                                                                                                                        Polka 3 
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                                                                     Page Number 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Adelina Schottische Sch 17 
Always Happy Sch 5 

Auntie Doris's Schottische Sch 6 

Australian Jim Sch 3 

Bert Hohn's Shottische Sch 6 

Bill Hohn's Schottische No 1 Sch 6 

Billy Bowden's Schottische Sch 3 

Boxers Creek Sch 11 

Brummy Hall's Schottische Sch 2 

Charlies New England Schottische Sch 13 
Clem O'Neales' Rocking Schottische Sch 8 

Clem O'Neales' Schottische Sch 8 

Cosgrove's Cakewalk Sch 11 

Cosgrove's Schottische Sch 1 

Cunningham Schottische Sch 5 

Eb Wren's Schottische Sch 7 

Four Little Blackberries Schottische Sch 15 
Four Step Schottische Sch 15 
Fred Holland’s Mudgee Schottische Sch 4 

Gonzales Schottische Sch 15 
Goodbye Katie Schottische Sch 14 
Gundy’s 1st Barndance Sch 12 

Gundy’s 2st Barndance Sch 12 

Gundy’s Schottische Sch 12 
Hackett's Schottische Sch 1 

Harry Axfords Schottische Sch 14 
Harvest Moon Sch 4 

Kapunda Rifle Schottische Sch 19 
Loge and Vivvy's Schottische Sch 3 

Lollipop Schottische Sch 10 

Lyrebird Schottische Sch 7 

Mick Pilley’s Schottische Sch 18 
Mick Pilley’s Schottische #2 Sch 18 
Mick Pilley’s Schottische #3 Sch 18 
Mountain Belle Schottische Sch 5 

Ollie Watt’s Schottische Sch 4 

Paddy Godden's Lilted Schottische Sch 2 

Paddy McGinties Goat Sch 13 
Peggy O'Neill Schottische Sch 10 

Prettiest Flower of All Sch 10 

Queer Fella’s Schottische Sch 9 

Rita Bakers Whistled Schottische Sch 16 
Schaefer's Schottische Sch 1 

Schaefer’s Barndance Sch 9 

Schaefer's Favourite Sch 11 

Stan Treacy’s Surprise Schottische Sch 14 
Stan Treacy's Schottische Sch 2 

Sweetheart Schottische Sch 13 
Uncle Charlie's Schottische Sch 9 

Woodland Flower Schottisches Sch 17 
Wooloomooloo Schottische Sch 16 
   
   

 
 

About the middle of the C19th, a new dance made its appearance in 
Germany known as the schottisch, or Scottish dance. The French 
and then the English added an ‘e’ to the name making it the 
schottische, and added a subtitle, the German polka-waltz, which 
gives some idea of how the original dance was performed. The lively 
dance slowed down somewhat in our warmer climate, and 
ultimately became the present-day barn dance. 
John Meredith,  Folk Songs of Australia, Vol 2, p 24 
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INDEX                                                                                                                                         Schottische 3   

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

INDEX                                                                                                                                         Schottische 4   
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INDEX                                                                                                                                         Schottische 9   
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15  

 
 

An Old Fashioned Home Down an Old 
Country Lane Set 14 

Lanky Long Legs Mazurka + The Rich 
Mazurka  Mazurka 1 

Athol's Fathers Set Tune Set 11    
Black Cat Piddled in the White Cat's Eye Set 8    
Black Rock Set 8 Ma Seal's Waltz Mazurka  Mazurka 4 

Blackwattle Reel Set 5 Rita Croker's Waltz Mazurka  Mazurka 4 
Bourke’s Dream Set 15 Stan Treacy’s D Mazurka  Mazurka 2 
Charlie Kyle’s March Set 12    
Cheer Up Jack Set 1    

Chinese Breakdown Set 8    
Corrugated Reel Set 2    
Dandy Jim Set 1    
Dick Cribb Set 1 Stan Treacy's G Mazurka  Mazurka 2 
Doddy Murphy’s First Set Tune Set 13    
Frank Collins' Second Reel Set 5 Take Your Boots Off and Go to Bed John Mazurka 5 
Frank Forde's 1st Set Tune Set 9    

Frank Forde's 2nd Set Tune Set 9    
Frank Forde's 3rd Set Tune Set 10    
George Bailey’s 1st Reel Set 2    
Girl I Left Behind Me Set 4    
Jack Canny's Reel Set 4    
Jim Low’s Step Tune Set 7    
Joe Yates Hilo Reel Set 3    
Joe Yates Second Reel Set 5    
Joe Yates Staircase Reel Set 3    
Joe Yates Whiskey Reel Set 3    
Katie Maloney’s Reel Set 4    
Moonan Flat Set Tune Set 11    

Mother’s Old Red Shawl Set 15    
Napoleon’s  March Set 12    
Old Tap Dance Set 6    
One Wet Afternoon Set 1    
Picking Berries Set  13    
Rita Crocker’s Set Tune Set 7    
Sidney Moore’s Reel Set 12    
Stan Treacy’s Set Tune No 1 Set 2    
Teddy Creighton’s Step Dance Set 7    
Uncle Affie’s Tap Set 6    
Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie Set 14    

White Cockatoo Set 11    
      

 

Sets  
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1 2 3 4 
 
 
 
Alf Cosgrave’ Vasovienne Varsovienne 4 
Bill Gilbert’s Varsovienne Varsovienne 4 
Charlie Batchelor's Varsovienne Varsovienne 1 
Fred Holland's Varsovienne No2  Varsovienne 1 
Heart and Soul of the Goanna  Varsovienne 3 

Kath McCaughy's Varsovienne No 1  Varsovienne 2 
Killongbutta Varsovienne 3 
Ma Seal's Varsovienne No1  Varsovienne 1 
Mick Pilley’s Varsovienne  Varsovienne 2 
Mrs Winnett's Varsovienne Varsovienne 2 
Rita Baker’s Varsovienne Varsovienne 3 
Sally Slones Varsovienne Varsovienne 3 
Sid Bienke’s Varsovienne Varsovienne 4 
   

 
 
 

Varsovienne 

Varsovinenne or Varsoviana?? one French one Spanish, 
I have gone French but Spanish is good if you prefer.    
Varso seems to be the Australian version.  
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I have inserted this blank page, which I expect no one will ever 

look at so  that.. 

 

If you want to display both pages of Frank Fords Set Tunes or all 

the Gervasini Waltzs at once or the Doddy Murphy Set, two page 

view will work. 
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Annie Shaw's Tune Waltz 1 

Antonio The Ice Cream Man Waltz 12 
Bill Cooper’s Waltz Waltz 4 
Bill Large's 2nd Waltz Waltz 12 
Dancing Pennies Waltz 13 
Dream of Golden Days Waltz Waltz 15 
Echuca Waltz Waltz 2 
Eileen McCoy's Spanish Waltz Waltz 7 

Elsey's Waltz Waltz 2 
Ernie Goodman's Waltz Waltz 5 
Ernie Wells Swing Waltz Waltz 7 
Fed Holland’s Mudgee Waltz  Waltz 5 
Gervasoni Waltz No1 Waltz 9 
Gervasoni Waltz No2 Waltz 9 
Gervasoni Waltz No3 Waltz 9 
Gervasoni Waltz No4 Waltz 10 
Gervasoni Waltz No5 Waltz 10 
Gervasoni Waltz No6 Waltz 10 
Goondiwindi Waltz Waltz 16 

Henry Waltz Waltz 8 
Jack's Waltz Waltz 1 
Jim French's 2nd Waltz Waltz 12 
Joe Cashmere's Waltz    
          Cotillion Waltz 3 
Mary Jane Waltz Waltz 11 
Midnight Waltz Waltz 11 
Mildura Waltz Waltz 16 
Mr Emmett's Waltz Waltz 6 
My Father was a Dutchman Waltz 5 
Mudgee Waltz ( Fred     
                Hollands) Waltz 5 

   
   

   
   
   
   
Oritava Waltz 6 
Seaspray Waltz Waltz 15 
Snow in Summer Waltz 14 
Stan Treacy's Very Particular    
               Waltz Waltz 6 
Sunshine Waltz Waltz 16 

Teatree Waltz Waltz 4 
Waltz of Memories Waltz 13 
Wangaratta Waltz Waltz 8 
Warrackanbeal Waltz Waltz 15 
Wellington Waltz Waltz  17 

Wendy Anne Waltz 14 
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"This tune, ‘The Mary Jane Waltz’ was mistakenly given the title 
‘Midnight Waltz’ by Brad Tate in his 1988 publication, ‘Down and 
Outback’.   
I was present with Brad on the occasion and recorded the whole session. 
What happened was this: Stan had just finished playing a waltz and 
while he was taking a breath to go on to another tune, Brad asked Stan 
what that tune was? Stan not comprehending the context of the 
question went on to say the name of the tune he was about to play. He 
said. "The Midnight Waltz" and then went on to play it. Brad 
unfortunately misunderstood what had happened and went on to call 
the earlier tune ‘The Midnight Waltz’ and so this is how ‘The Mary Jane 
Waltz’ appeared as ‘Midnight Waltz’ in Brad’s ‘Down and Outback’. 
  Dave de Hugard, Feb 2017 
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